
I, Jolene Gensler, Comptroller of the Village of Rantoul, Illinois certify that this

is a true and accurate copy of the Annual Treasurer's Report for the fiscal year

ending April 30, 2022.

FY22 vendor payments & employee payroll information is available at the

Village of Rantoul Comptroller's office at 333 S. Tanner, Rantoul, IL and may 

be viewed between the hours of 8 a.m. and 5 p.m., CST, Monday through Friday.  

A copy is also available on our website at:

https://www.village.rantoul.il.us/317/Office‐of‐the‐Comptroller

FISCAL YEAR ENDED APRIL 30, 2022

VILLAGE OF RANTOUL

CHAMPAIGN COUNTY, ILLINOIS

ANNUAL TREASURER'S REPORT







STATEMENT OF INDEBTEDNESS

General Obligation Bonds

Revenue Bonds

Promissory Notes

Other

Total Debt

4/30/21

Balance Issued Retired

4/30/22

Balance

34,517,373   ‐               2,061,641   32,455,732  

‐                 ‐               ‐               ‐                

‐                 ‐               ‐               ‐                

1,505,036     1,126,932   943,876      1,688,092    

36,022,409   1,126,932   3,005,517   34,143,824  



PDC LABORATORIES INC. 13,039.29$         COX ELECTRIC MOTOR SERVICE INC 11,134.00$           JUSTIN WALTON 3,250.00$        RANTOUL LODGING LLC 88,199.45$          

911 CIRCUITS LLC 3,189.90$           CROSS CONSTRUCTION INC 100,098.34$         KEY EQUIPMENT & SUPPLY CO 6,670.89$        RANTOUL PUBLIC LIBRARY 515,434.70$        

A&A CONCRETE LLC 26,128.28$         DATAPROSE, LLC 44,998.58$           KIDS FOUNDATION OF RANTOUL 9,099.05$        RANTOUL THEATRE GROUP 5,000.00$            

ACCESS LOCKSMITHS & SECURITY L 4,246.00$           DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FINANCE 11,409.84$           KOONS GAS MEASUREMENT 5,166.34$        RANTOUL TOWNSHIP CHAMPAIGN COU 3,289.00$            

ACE HARDWARE 14,763.51$         DEEM LANDSCAPING INC 56,867.92$           KUTAK ROCK LLP 8,746.62$        RAY O HERRON CO INC 40,578.91$          

ADVANCED CONTROL SYSTEMS 20,919.02$         DELL MARKETING LP 27,028.46$           L.E. MYERS CO., THE 12,960.00$     REDEXIM TURF PRODUCTS 11,549.56$          

AFLAC‐AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE 27,292.62$         DELTA ‐ Y ELECTRIC COMPANY, IN 21,020.00$           LAUTERBACH & AMEN, LLP 3,820.00$        REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION 30,143.70$          

AFLAC‐CRITICAL CARE 5,207.04$           DEPKE WELDING SUPPLIES INC 4,640.16$             LEXIPOL, LLC 8,892.00$        ROCKE OVERHEAD DOORS INC 4,736.92$            

A‐L EQUIPMENT CO INC 16,601.92$         DIRT WORKS 188,627.26$         LINDE LLC 9,489.63$        ROESSLER CONSTRUCTION & CONTRA 13,580.00$          

ALAN ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCTS 3,426.01$           DONOHUE & ASSOCIATES INC. 87,445.87$           LIPA OF INDIANA INC 45,970.00$     ROGARDS OFFICE PLUS 2,929.90$            

ALTORFER INC 108,699.14$       DUDEN & SILVER, INC 21,935.00$           MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT, LLC 9,287.67$        ROGERS SUPPLY COMPANY INC 21,912.47$          

AMERICAN TEST CENTER INC. 2,510.00$           DUST & SON 8,169.90$             MAC'S CONVENIENCE STORES, LLC 34,599.03$     RURAL KING 31,387.34$          

ANIXTER INC 534,586.15$       EASTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY 5,196.22$             MAGNUM CHEMICAL & SUPPLY LLC 4,606.59$        RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF ILLINOIS 13,415.08$          

APPLIED CONCEPTS INC 4,000.00$           E‐BOLT CONSTRUCTION & INDUSTRI 5,283.06$             MARTIN BROS. LOGISTICS LLC 3,500.00$        S & A BUILDING SPECIALTIES INC 57,750.00$          

APPLIED INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIE 4,892.10$           ELEMENTAL SOLUTIONS LLC 6,348.95$             MARTIN EQUIPMENT OF IL INC 11,151.81$     S. SHAFER EXCAVATING INCORPORA 154,500.00$        

AQUA‐AEROBIC SYSTEMS INC 275,540.84$       EQUIPMENT MANAGEMENT COMPANY 23,492.00$           MARTIN ONE SOURCE 12,402.72$     SAFETY‐KLEEN CORP 29,902.20$          

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICE INC 34,898.61$         EQUIPOMPE INC 4,818.00$             MATCO TOOLS‐C & S TOOLS 7,907.96$        SAMUEL M PANTALEO 7,843.00$            

ARCHIVESOCIAL INC 2,988.00$           ESI CONSULTANTS LTD 22,326.00$           MCC NETWORK SERVICES LLC 10,766.66$     SCHITTS AND GIGGLES GIFT BOUTI 7,383.51$            

ARENDS HOGAN WALKER LLC 2,798.46$           ESO SOLUTIONS INC 3,776.80$             MCCORMICK DIST & SERVICE INC 16,996.57$     SCHOOL OUTFITTERS LLC 14,864.67$          

ARROW ENERGY INC 95,156.19$         ESS CLEAN INC 34,696.80$           MCDANIELS MARKETING 3,435.00$        SERPENTIX CORPORATION 4,660.45$            

ARROW GLASS & MIRROR 2,517.71$           EVANGELINE SPECIALITIES CO INC 19,988.10$           MEARS PEST CONTROL INC. 4,801.00$        SERVPRO OF CHAMPAIGN URBANA 4,544.17$            

ARTHUR J. GALLAGHER RISK MANAG 19,837.00$         EVANS FROEHLICH BETH & CHAMLEY 217,468.26$         MELROSE PYROTECHNICS INC 7,499.50$        SHI INTERNATION CORP 18,662.18$          

AXON ENTERPRISE INC 11,984.78$         EXCHANGE CLUB OF RANTOUL 3,200.00$             MENARDS 12,126.19$     SHIELDS AUTO CENTER INC 69,938.03$          

BANK OF RANTOUL 319,413.06$       EZELL EXCAVATING, INC. 9,600.00$             MERRELL BROS INC 33,522.50$     SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY HOLDI 13,321.99$          

BARNES HENRY MEISENHEIMER 8,609.28$           F E MORAN FIRE PROTECTION 4,395.34$             MES ‐ ILLINOIS 71,212.21$     SK SERVICE CORPORATION 7,367.78$            

BEACON ATHLETICS LLC 3,000.00$           FASTENAL COMPANY 10,438.08$           METLIFE 92,162.71$     SPEAR CORPORATION 84,291.64$          

BENEFIT PLANNING CONSULTANTS, 3,753.20$           FBI BUILDINGS INC 6,900.00$             MID ILLINOIS CONCRETE & EXCAVA 204,400.65$   SPORTAFENCE HOLDINGS INC 18,900.00$          

BIG RIG DISEL SERVICE LLC 3,582.00$           FISHER SCIENTIFIC 10,105.31$           MIDWEST ASPHALT CO 8,280.00$        SPRINGFIELD ELECTRIC 8,110.65$            

BIRKEY'S FARM STORE 14,025.09$         FITNESS EQUIPMENT SPECIALIST I 17,775.00$           MIDWEST AUTOSKINS LLC 3,888.60$        ST LOUIS BOILER SUPPLY CO 6,844.21$            

BODINE ELECTRIC OF DECATUR 3,040.04$           FLETCHER‐REINHARDT COMPANY 40,232.91$           MIDWEST CONSTRUCTION RENTALS, 3,375.69$        STAPLES INC 9,029.13$            

BRENNTAG MID‐SOUTH, INC 6,252.66$           FLOCK GROUP INC 29,712.00$           MIDWEST SILKSCREENING 19,256.33$     STATION AUTOMATION, INC. 5,100.00$            

BRIT INSURANCE SERVICES USA IN 2,920.15$           FRED'S PLUMBING HEATING 42,592.65$           MILLENNIA PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 12,784.73$     STOCKS BUSINESS FURNITURE INC 16,683.10$          

BROEREN RUSSO BUILDERS INC 1,015,499.00$   FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS 42,286.32$           MIRANDA CRAWFORD 2,756.25$        SUPREME RADIO COMMUNICATIONS I 6,692.29$            

BROWNSTOWN ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 36,033.79$         GASVODA & ASSOCIATES INC 9,488.61$             MISC‐BPC/FLEX 3,907.13$        SYSCO CENTRAL ILLINOIS INC 75,807.78$          

BSN SPORTS INC 8,518.83$           GE CAPITAL RETAIL BANK 75,118.46$           MISCELLANEOUS VENDOR 20,382.78$     T & R ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO INC 15,761.00$          

BURNS & MCDONNELL ENGINEERING 15,336.04$         GFL ENVIRONMENTAL HOLDING INC 14,902.34$           MISC‐RECREATION REFUND 20,931.51$     TARGET SOLUTIONS LEARNING LLC 6,929.10$            

BYRNE & JONES ENTERPRISES INC 6,491,168.89$   GHR ENGINEERS AND ASSOCIATES I 31,776.59$           MISC‐UTILITY REFUNDS 24,795.55$     TEAM REIL INC 18,732.40$          

C & S WASTE SERVICES, INC. 55,360.11$         GLOBAL TECHNICAL SYSTEM INC. 3,821.99$             MOBO TREX INC 6,875.72$        TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT REV FUND 6,461.02$            

CAMBRIDGE TRANSMISSIONS INC 5,000.00$           GRAF TREE CARE 21,975.00$           MOCIC 27,200.00$     TELECOURIER COMMUNICATIONS INC 3,399.20$            

CANNON TECHNOLOGIES INC 40,781.23$         GRAINGER 8,935.53$             MORROW BROTHERS FORD, INC 101,530.00$   TEPPER ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO 29,676.99$          

CARLE FOUNDATIONS PHYSICIAN'S 4,981.60$           GRAYBAR ELECTRIC COMPANY INC. 20,204.75$           MOTION INDUSTRIES 9,961.67$        THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON 3,428.00$            

CARPET WEAVERS INC 28,399.00$         GRAYSHIFT LLC 3,316.02$             MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES,INC 48,565.00$     TOP QUALITY ROOFING 83,278.50$          

CARROT‐TOP INDUSTRIES INC 15,001.87$         GREY & ASSOCIATES 9,800.00$             MTI DISTRIBUTING, INC 63,401.68$     TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS INC 15,585.00$          

CDW GOVERNMENT INC 15,126.05$         GROEBNER ASSOCIATES 6,042.59$             MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION 3,420.48$        TRUCKS DELUXE 13,584.00$          

CENTER FOR PUBLIC SAFETY 5,300.00$           GULLIFORD SEPTIC SERVICE 3,710.00$             MUTUAL OF OMAHA 42,145.59$     TYNDALE ENTERPRISES INC 8,216.82$            

CENTRALSQUARE TECHNOLOGIES LLC 83,456.10$         HARDY'S EVERGREEN ACRES 5,000.00$             NAPA RANTOUL 10,064.46$     ULINE 39,287.08$          

CHAMPAIGN CO ANIMAL CONTROL 31,964.27$         HAWKINS INC 40,049.42$           NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICE 40,574.19$     UNIQUE PAVING MATERIALS CORP 8,581.12$            

CHAMPAIGN CO SHERIFF'S OFC 8,836.31$           HEALTH ALLIANCE MEDICAL PLANS 1,085,776.00$      NATIONAL SPORTS NETS LLC 217,610.00$   UNITED DEVELOPERS,LLC 323,857.49$        

FISCAL YEAR ENDING 4/30/2022

VILLAGE OF RANTOUL

ANNUAL ACCOUNT OF

EXPENDITURES OVER $2500



CHAMPAIGN COUNTY CONVENTION 26,000.00$         HICKMAN, WILLIAMS & COMPANY 117,147.40$         NCPERS GROUP LIFE INSURANCE 3,344.00$        UNITED FUEL CO 65,736.70$          

CHAMPAIGN COUNTY ECONOMIC 15,000.00$         HOLLAND SUPPLY COMPANY 23,268.65$           NICOR GAS 33,366.13$     UNIV OF ILLINOIS‐GAR 30,292.00$          

CHAMPAIGN COUNTY GIS CONSORTIU 26,707.06$         HUTCHISON ENGINEERING INC 217,670.38$         NO FLOW IN FLOW LLC 6,750.00$        UNIVAR USA INC 5,952.22$            

CHAMPAIGN COUNTY RECORDER 4,609.25$           HYDRITE CHEMICAL CO 130,584.55$         NOZZTEQ INC 2,756.59$        USA BLUEBOOK 38,297.54$          

CHAMPAIGN NEWS GAZETTE 3,422.48$           IBEW 16,717.81$           OBERLANDER ELECTRIC COMPANY 224,853.99$   USALCO LLC 67,587.50$          

CHAMPAIGN SIGNAL & LIGHTING CO 4,616.28$           ICON ENTERPRISES, INC. 18,775.92$           OMNI‐SITE.NET 7,484.55$        UTILITY FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS 10,000.00$          

CHAMPAIGN URBANA MASS TRANSIT 109,997.04$       ICRMT (IL COUNTIES RISK MGMNT) 678,782.00$         O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE INC 11,949.77$     UTILITY PIPE SALES COMPANY, IN 9,286.50$            

CHEMICAL MAINTENANCE INC 21,402.96$         IL DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION 60,968.10$           OTT'S DRIVE‐IN 4,366.50$        UTILITY SAFETY & DESIGN 8,463.15$            

CIT TRUCKS LLC 143,757.38$       IL ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 5,160.00$             PACE ANALYTICAL INC 5,504.75$        VERIZON WIRELESS 26,203.64$          

CITY OF CHAMPAIGN 351,680.25$       IL FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE 15,600.00$           PACE SYSTEMS INC 2,560.00$        VERMEER SALES & SERVICE 55,831.60$          

CLARKE MOSQUITO CONTROL 11,128.80$         ILLINI FIRE EQUIPMENT CO 5,392.12$             PAINT PROFESSOR 5,967.87$        VERMILION COUNTY CIRCUIT CLERK 5,519.80$            

CLAUSS SPECIALTIES INC 3,456.76$           ILLINI FS INC 172,397.13$         PAPA JOHNS PIZZA 5,977.50$        VERTICAL VAR LLC 8,625.00$            

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL 4,991.02$           ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD 3,879.70$             PAPA JOHN'S PIZZA #1831 4,642.61$        VID‐COM SYSTEMS INC. 7,982.00$            

CLIFTONLARSONALLEN LLP 89,820.00$         ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECT 18,000.00$           PARKER FABRICATION INC 92,293.46$     VILLAGE OF RANTOUL 11,778,943.77$  

COE EQUIPMENT INC 8,197.55$           ILLINOIS METER INC 37,576.21$           PAXTON READY MIX 8,406.39$        VILLAGE OF RANTOUL POLICE PENS 730,931.87$        

COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL 3,177.36$           ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC 13,176,418.82$   PEPSI‐COLA 38,891.30$     VILLAGE OF RANTOUL UTILITIES 108,437.34$        

COMMERCE BANK 28,398.79$         ILLINOIS PUBLIC ENERGY AGENCY 776,914.06$         PITNEY BOWES PURCHASE POWER 11,532.14$     VISA 61,485.29$          

COMMUNITY SERVICE CENTER OF 19,000.00$         ILLINOIS PUBLIC RISK FUND 244,155.00$         POLYDYNE INC 28,738.02$     WALKER TIRE 7,025.08$            

COMPASS MINERALS AMERICA INC 33,276.58$         INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR INC 126,883.83$         POSTMASTER 2,695.13$        WAL‐MART STORE #1093 3,322.18$            

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY‐GAS DI 62,286.62$         INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF 11,454.41$           PRAIRIE MATERIAL SALES INC 3,278.20$        WATCHFIRE TECHNOLOGIES HOLDING 27,155.00$          

CONXXUS, LLC 4,860.00$           ITSAVVY LLC 11,566.25$           PRE‐PAID LEGAL SERVICES INC. 3,067.35$        WATER SOLUTIONS UNLIMITED 13,337.80$          

CORDICO INC 6,000.00$           JAY D ARNOLD 6,187.50$             QUALITY PLUMBING HEATING & AIR 7,052.00$        WATERS ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING 28,829.33$          

CORDOGAN CLARK AND ASSOCIATES 21,764.79$         JERRY'S ELECTRIC INC 36,500.00$           RAFTELIS FINANCIAL CONSULTANTS 15,000.00$     WATTS COPY SYSTEMS, INC. 3,899.41$            

CORE & MAIN 10,211.03$         JILL'S CREATIVE EXPRESSIONS 33,022.25$           RAMCLEAN 2 INC 47,395.00$     WHITSITT & ASSOCIATES, INC. 2,500.00$            

CORKY'S SERVICE CENTER 3,167.00$           JM TEST SYSTEMS INC 4,618.75$             RANTOUL AUTO BODY, INC 5,999.83$        WILLIAM WILKEN FARMS 4,610.16$            

CORSON ENTERPRISES INC 14,583.06$         JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 2,969.23$             RANTOUL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 26,950.00$     YOUTH AND FAMILY PEER SUPPORT 5,000.00$            

COUNTY MARKET #568 5,853.41$           JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY SOLU 19,460.14$           RANTOUL HISTORICAL SOCIETY 5,000.00$        ZIONS BANCORPORATION NATIONAL 3,450.00$            

TOTAL 46,015,751.40$  



Under $25,000

SPENCER, NOELIA BRUCE, JAMEIA SAYAVONGSA, LEILANI JONES, JERAME FAIRCHILD, ANDREW GUYNN, STEPHEN

CRANE, BRENDA ADAMS,NICHOLAS FISHER, KACIE MARTIN, TYJRHA GRAY, KANYAH FULLENKAMP, MARK

JONES, ALLEN EVANS, MIKAYLA RAMM, LAURIE LARSON, RACHEL VENCES, ERIC HAZEL, GG

MODGLIN, KEVIN BROWN, TERESA DINNIN, SAMUEL BEAN, SAM THOMPSON, TAMILKA MORRIS, DAVID

GRAY, STEVE SMITH, LANDEN GORDON, GRACIEANNA MEEKER, CADENCE SPENCER, MICHAEL SCHMIDT, REGINA

GROB, CHASE VAN HORN, KYLIE TENER, MARK DORSEY, CELESTE SHREVES, DEREK MILLER, SAM

THOMAS, DAMAYAH CRUZ, GADIEL UDEN, MORGAN CLIFTON, HUNTER SCHLUTER, EMILY FIELDLER, PATRICK

BEYERS, MADOLYN THOMAS, MICHAEL KAVANAUGH, KELLY HUDSON, GABRIELLE HAMMOND, ASHLYN MARTIN, TYLER

ZEARS, SEAN HULS, TERRUS GOODEN, AUBREE BERLATSKY‐GORREL, KIANNA VILLEGAS‐WALLE, BRITTANI BRUNDAGE, ZENUS

SNELLING, KAYDEN NOELLSCH, PHILLIP COLLINGS, MIA VAZQUEZ, JACQUELINE JORDAHL, JARED SMITH, SANDRA

BOWES, DORRIAN SPITZZERI, ALFRED GOULIARD, JON GROB, JERZIE RHOADES, ALEXIS WALLIN, TRAVIS

STONE, TRISTON BROWN, DESTINY CHIPMAN, SIERA HAVERLAND, JAEDEN LUNA, CALLIE JONES, HARMONY

GOULARTZ, CONNOR WILKENS, KATELYN FLESNER, MORGAN JOHNSON, BRYNAH BICE, TERESA RENDER, MELY

VANNARATH, DETRIANA SCHWAB, JANET GROB, JAEDYN MHUGHRABI, DELELL QUINN, ANNA HAFER, RICHARD

ACKERMAN, MAKENNA PALMER, LISA KESLER,MALACHAI JONES, JEFFREY WALLIN, KEVIN GARREN, KEATON

BAKER, SARAH RUSSELL, CORBIN HANSON, GRACE SPENCER, JAZMYN SCOTT, GABRIELLE FLESSNER, CLARENCE

MURPHY, COLTON GILL, PAUL WILSON, ADAM BLANCK, HANNAH GRONSKY, JOE BEAN, RONALD

VARGAS, TALIA DAY, JACOB BEINBORN, DAVID BURTON, BRIANNA GRAHAM, KATELYNN SMITH, CHAD

YOUNG, RALPH SURBER, DARLENE GRAYER, TAYCHARI REICHENBACH, ZOEY MAGRINI, DOMINIC WIECZOREK JR, DONALD

HAZEN, JAMES MILLS, SKYLER COBB, LANDON HANSON, HAYDEN TAYLOR, TERRY ODOM, MINDY

CARGO, HOLDEN BOUSE, ETHAN JOHNSON, EPHRAIM MCMAHON, DOUGLAS LIGGETT, ADON WINTSON, CHRISTOPHER

DONAHUE, SAIGE GILL, KENNETH LATTIMORE, DASIA KELLEY, NATHAN HUBBARD, MASON SUITS, MITCHELL

HUNTER, WILLIAM SMITH, TENEA JOHNSON, KEITH RODRIGUEZ, MARIA ROSEMAN, MEDELYN BROOKS, JOHN

SCHURTER, BRIAN SOTERO, JERA WILSON, MITCHELL BURNS, DEREK BEATTY, JIMMY MORGAN, PAT

KOSTOFF, BRENNA SWANSON, EMMA NEITZEL, CALEB JONES, GARRETT BELCHER, CATHY WILSON, TRAVIS

DRIPPS, DANNON LANTZ III, RAYMOND GRAHAM, TY HORTON, MARSHALL MCBRIDE, THOMAS HULS, CHRIS

COLLINGS, TIM BEASLEY, GREG WALTON, MACKENZY PACUNAS, AIDEN WILSON, KAYLIE WILSON, GARY

RICHARDSON, AMY CLOW, MARY CHRISTENSEN, GRACE KENNEL, ELI PALMER, MADISON APFEL, TONY

VAN SWOL, PHILLIP CLOW, RONALD ROSEMAN, TENA WURL, CHRISTOPHER VERIKER, JANIE COOGAN, KRYSTAL

IGARTUA, JOSE CORBIN, JAMES LOOSA, MIRANDA CHRISTENSEN, SADIE SCHMID, MARCUS TERRY, CHARLES

SHERRICK, DAVID KOLTVEIT, KENNETH SMALLEY, HAYDEN RAMME, SOPHIE WALKER, JONAS GRAY, JANET

JEFFERS, EMERY SARVER, TONY JONES, ALEX SCHMID, TORI KEENAN, EMMA LARSON, JEREMY

NEWMAN, ALEXIA SUMMERS, WILLIAM SALINAS, JESUS HEDRICK, KENNEDY FRERICHS, JOSH CLONINGER, LANCE

WOLFLIN, JULIE PRYOR, GAVIN HOLMES, JANAY COLEMAN, HANNAH MCMORRIS, JASON RUSSELL, DANNY

BARNETT, APRIL SOREY, RYAN TOLIVER, CARLA BEACHAM, JONATHAN DONOVAN, JON WILSON, RANAE

CAHILL, ANN‐DEE JO CUPPERNELL, RILEY HANSON, NICHOLAS DORSEY, MARIQUE JORDAHL, LINDSAY BRANDON, SHANNON

Village of Rantoul

Gross Salaries for FY 2022



BELL, AIRIANA REYNOLDS, MATTHEW GAWENDA, ROSS CLARK, TAVEOUS MCGINN, MADISON LEGER, MARK

BETANCOURT, NCELY LEWIS, AARON CARICO, MONICA SMITH, SHERRY PRICE, ANN ROESSLER, DON

KNAPP, BRENDA GREEN, JIMELLA SCHURTER, CHRISTINE NEWMAN, ALLAN EMERY, INDIA EMERY, CARA

HERNANDEZ, SONYA GASPAR‐DIEGO, ISABELA CRAVENS, MAKENNA CARRINGTON, AUSTIN MCMORRIS, DEAN RIVEST, MIKE

TANZIE, ANNASTYN HARRIS, SPENCER SHANNON, TAYLOR GRIESER, RYAN ROSEBOROUGH, PRESTON LORD, BRANDON

THOMPSON, CHRISTIAN VARGAS, AIDAN GRAHAM, TATE HINMAN, BRUCE WINTER, MARY WATERS, KENNETH

LATHAN, ZION PRYOR, JACK HUDSPATH, BENJAMIN DUST, ERIC SWIFT, TAYON COMEAU, KAREN

WORTHEY, BRIANA SWANSON, TIMOTHY ROESSLER, DEAN ACEVES, JOSE KAISER, KEVIN BROOKS, TODD

HALTIWANGER, CORY MOSLEY, AHLAJAH NEWMAN, JOSHUA RIX, ERNEST VAUGHN, KODY FLANAGAN, DIANA

MILLER, MARK MCCARTHY, MARIA HUNTLEY, JACQUELYN UDEN, MASON CRIDER, REGINA CARR, RICHARD

OWEN, ANDREW WELCH, KEATON CLEMENTS, CHLOE QUICK, MARSHALL HALL III, SAMUEL RUNYON, BRENDA

FAY, CARL HEINZ, LORI SWANSON, TED CROSS, BROCK JOHNSON, SHERRY PALUMBO, PAXTON

JOHNSTON, SETH GRUNDLER, ARIA LENG, MARIN EDWARDS, THOMAS ROBERTSON, DONALD GRETZ, KYLE

LAGE, DENNIS ITHAL, MICHAEL HOGAN, LINDA PACUNAS, ANDREW WEATHERSBY, IRENE MULLINS, ELEENA

SMITH, DIANE ALLEN, QUENTIN WALTON, MADISYN BAUGHER, ELAINA WILKERSON, MARK COMEAU, DANIEL

VAN DYKEN, RICH BRINKMAN, PATRECE ANDERSON, THOMAS KENNEL, MATTIE BIRCH, DANIELLE CROSE, BRENNAN

MCCALLISTER, JOEL CARPENTER, JOHN FLESSNER, GRACE FRANZEN, EMMA KAISER, MARLENE JONRD, LUKE

JORDAHL, DOUGLAS STEWART, KAREN GAWENDA, EMILY DUITSMAN, COLBY COFFIN, JOHN GRICE, KYLE

TAYLOR, JAIME SWAN‐BROCATO, LISA WILLARD, PAIGE FRANZEN, BRYCE MARTY, DARLENE LITTLE, CHASE

FULLENKAMP, DELANEY PETERS, SALLY RODRIGUEZ, AHTZARI STEWART, RAYMOND BRANDON, SCOT

$25,000‐$49,999.99

TOME, WILLIAM BIRD, KEVIN JUDY, MELISSA THOMAS, JARROD SISK, TYLER MARCHAKITUS, JON

SHELBY, KENNETRA TRAVIS, JOELLA RAMME, MAGGIE SMITH, CHARLES LANEY, VALERIE WOLKEN, KURT

HENDERSON, JOHN GOODWIN, MICHAEL MCMAHON, LEE CROSS, RYAN BRADEN, HAILEY NEIL, TERRI

REDDEN, JENNIFER SMITH, CHARLES FRERICHS, NADINE WRIGHT, ANITA THOMPSON, HOLLY

STINNETT, ZENO COLUNGA, MATTHEW QUINLAN, NICOLE OSER, TYLER KOPMANN, JOSHUA

HAMILTON, CHRIS BALLARD, KAREN QUINLAN, JOSHUA WARD, TANA PACUNAS, JOLENE

$50,000‐74,999.99

FRERICHS, BRAD TURNER, HALEY EVANS, CLAY BINA, WILLIAM FRANZEN, SHAWN MORRISON, JONATHAN

SMITH, MICHAEL BROOKS, BRIAN JOHNSON, MINORE MILLER, DEAN KELLEY, CURTIS SIMPKINS, SARA

LUKENS, DON BAHNEY, JOHN MULLER, MICHAEL DAVIS, JOHN CARGO, BODIE RATTONETTI, ALBERT

GASTON, CURTIS VERICKER, CARSON EITHERIDGE, LEVI SAGE, DEBORAH FRYE, ALYSSA OWEN, MARK

BROWN, JAMES EMERY, TRAVIS KRICKOVICH, MICHELE YOUNKER, HOWARD CROW, MIKE TUCKER, JEFF

TURNER, KEN RAMME, TRAVIS CAMACHO, RATHEN ROESSLER, JACOB REID, RYAN SCHLUTER, JOHN

SMITH, ETHAN ESSLINGER, MICHAEL KORDAS, LUDWIK MORGAN, SCOTT GRAHAM, ANDY

$75,000‐$99,999.99

HUSTON, CHRISTOPHER CARBAJAL, ALEJANDRO JACKSON, THANE HEATH, JEREMY CALDWELL, MATTHEW HUMPHREY, LUKE

GARCIA‐PAYANO, EDGAR SISK, TROY BRAND, JACOB SCHULTZ, ANGELA COMBEST, KEEGAN VANNARATH, TEUNE

MILLIKEN, CHRIS NICOLINI, PETER BUTT, ASHLEY WISSEL, D. RENE ETHERIDGE, RANDALL WAHL, GEOFF

BUHRMASTER, STEVEN SCHROEDER, JAY MASTERSON, RYAN KRICKOVICH, RONALD SALTSGAVER, BRADLEY BROSS, MATTHEW

MENNENGA, HALEY SCHLUTER, MATTHEW JOHNSTON, TYLER BARNETT, JAMES BLANKENSHIP, WADE SHREVES, AUSTIN

MCCOMAS, RIKKI WILLARD, GREGORY BUCKLEY, KURTIS OLIGER, MATTHEW DONOVAN, KYLE BEACH, MARCUS



$100,000‐$124,999.99

GENSLER, D. JOLENE STUCKEMEYER, ORVAL MORGAN, DUSTIN KING, JERRY

RIEFSTECK, CHRISTINA SULLIVAN, RODNEY SCHMIDT, JAMES EISENHAUER, JOSEPH

MCCOY, JACOB BOUSE, JUSTIN GREGG, KYLE CLIFTON, MURRAY

Over $125,000.00

BROWN, ANTHONY
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